The Board approves the renewal of the original contract pursuant to the terms of the 

Renewal Contract attached hereto by and between the Board and Spruce Industries, Inc. 

for the provision of certain Personal Protective Equipment for the District in an amount 

not to exceed Ninety-Nine Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($99,500.00) for 

the 2021 – 2022 academic year. The Board authorizes and directs the Board President 

and School Business Administrator/Board Secretary to execute the same in the normal 

fashion. 

3. All previous Resolutions and/or orders and directives of Board employees or officials

[...]

and 

WHEREAS, Jamie Leavitt, Director of Food and Nutrition Services recommends that the Board 

enter into a contract for the Services, in the form attached hereto, with American Wear Inc., the lowest  

responsible bidder, in an amount not to exceed Sixty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Two and 

No/100 Dollars ($63,362.00), in accordance with N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-4a; and 

WHEREAS, the Board wishes to approve such Services as incorporated in the Contract attached 

hereto. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Elizabeth Board of Education as follows: 

1. The aforesaid recitals are incorporated herein as if set forth at length.